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September 29, 1988

.

* Docket No. 50-285

Craha Public Power District
ATTN: Ms. D. Matthews, Supervisor

Nuclear Licensing
1623 Harney Street
Omaha, NE 68102

Dear Ms. Matthews:

SUBJECT: USAR UPDATE

While incorporating the latest revisien into the Updated Saftty Analysis
Report, a question with the replacenent of Figure 2.10-4 was encountered.
Revision 4 dated July 1987, of this figure consisted of 4 sheets. However,
only one sheet, Sheet 1 of 4, was provided with this change. Since the list
of effective pages '' Volute 1 only addressed Figure 2.10-4, it is unclear as
to whether Sheets I thru 4 of 4 should remain as Revision 4 or thcse
sheets were inad'in . :y not provided.

Your assistance ir ' this question is appreciated.

Sincerely,

/s/

Patrick D. Milano, Project Manager
Project Directorate - IV
Divisien of Reactor Projects - !!!,

IV, Y and Special Projects

cc: See next page
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# 'o UNITED STATES
I j NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

'h a WASHINGTON, D. C. 20666

g ,/ September 29, 1988
,
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Docket No. 50-785

Omaha Public Power District
ATTN: Ms. D. Matthews, Supervisor

Nuclear Licensing
1623 Harney Street
Omaha, NE 68102

Dear Ms. Matthews:

SUBJECT: USAR UPDATE

While incorporating the latest revision into the Updated Safety Analysis
Report, a question with the replacetrent of Figure 2.10-4 was encountered.
Revis, ion 4. dated July 1987, of this figure consisted of 4 sheets. However,
only one sheet, Sheet 1 of 4, was provided with this change. Since the list
of effective pages for Volurre 1 only addressed Figure 2.10-4, it is unclear as
to whether Sheets 2 of 4 thru 4 of 4 should remain as Revision 4 or these
sheets were inadvertently not provided.

Your assistance in answering this question is appreciated.

Sincerely,

3, _

- >
-

Patrick D. Milano, Project Manager
Project Directorate - IV
Division of Reactor Projects - !!!,

IV, V and Special Projects

cc: See next page
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Mr. Kenneth J. Morris Fort Calhoun Station'

Omaha Public Power District Unit No. 1

CC*
Harry H. Voigt. Esq.
LeBoeuf. Lamb, Leiby & MacRae
1333 New Harpshire Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20036

Fr. Jack Jensen, Chairran
Washington County Board
of Supervisors

Blair, Nebraska 68008

Fr. Phillip Harrell, Resident Inspector
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cocmission
P. O. Box 309
Fort Calhoun, Nebraska 68023

Mr. Charles B. Brinkman, Panager
Washington Nuclear Operations

; C-E Power Systems
| 7910 Poocront Avenue
| Bethesda, Maryland 20814

i Regional Administrator, Region IV
! U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Office of Executive Director
, for Operations
1 611 Ryan Plaza Drive. Suite 1000
1 Arlington, Texas 76011

Harold Borchert Director
Division of Radiological Health
Department of Health
301 Centennial Mall South
P.O. Box 95007
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509

W. G. Gates. Manager
Fort Calhoun Station
P. O. Box 399
Fort Calhoun, Nebraska 68023 i,
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ATTACHMENT 5
Page 1 of 1*
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Updated Safety Analysis Reoort (USAR)

Revision Transmittal Sheet

Patrick Milano 12 7/22/88
Name Copy # Date

The following section(s), page(s), figure (s) and/or table (s) to the Fort
Calhoun Station Unit No.1 USAR have been revised since the last revision to
this document. You are requested to insert these replacement page(s) into your
copy (s) and to discard the outdated page(s).

New or Revised
Section. Paae. Fiaure and/or Table Number (s)

,

Revised pages to be replaced or inserted (please see attached pages
.

for complete instructions)

~ A. -)tk
i Stiagar V Nuclear Licensing

& Industry Affairs

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the page(s) identified above. The additional
or revised page(s) have been included in my assigned cop.y of the USAR and the r

superceded page(s) have been removed and discarded. '

i Please sign and return this form within five (5) days to the:

Supervisor - Nuclear Licensing
i Omaha Public Power Olstrict
! 1623 Harney Street

Omaha, Nebraska 68102'

! % Lm M _ - 8/u / es i
j USAR Holder Date i

.......................................

1

j NOTE: If your copy of the USAR has been transferred to another person or
address, please fill out the spaces below and return this form to the address
identified above.,

I
!

Name of Holder Department

i

'

Address

i NPD-QP-16 18
R0 2/15/88
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